•	00 00 0005	Attorney Docket No. 5001-1227		
Form PTO-1595	09-30-2005	SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
9/23/				
To the Honorable Commissione	103092419	attached original documents or copy thereof		
 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Tom BOLT Philippe COGOLI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Yes No 	Nam Add	Name and address of receiving party(ies) He: ALFRED DUNHILL LIMITED Pess: 30 Duke Street, St James's LONDON SW1Y 6DL, ENGLAND		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: July 26, 2005	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 Application number(s) or patent This document is being file A. Patent Application No(s) 	ed together with a new appl	ication 3. Patent No(s). imbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
1 ax. 103-003-0313	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
is a true copy of the original do Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing	Signature	September 23, 2005 Date attachments, and documents: 2		

09/26/2005 MGEBREM1 00000092 29238897

04 FC:8021

40 00 OI

Y&T September 23, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0094

Attorney	Docket	No.	
THE THE PERSON NAMED IN		, , ,	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,					
WILLIAS,	a a a a Madaaaham				
	Tom BOLT, residing at The Laundry, School Lane, Medmenham,				
	Buckinghamshire SL7 2HJ / ENGLAND and				
	Philippe COGOLI, Flat 6, Coombe House, Devey Close, Kingston Upon				
	Thames, KH2 7 DT / ENGLAND				
	Induies, Riz / BI / Erre				
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
	Wrist Watch body				
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on				
	, Application No,				
(b)					
` ,	July 20, 2005				
WHE	REAS, ALFRED DUNHILL LIMITED, 30 Duke STreet, St James's				
whose addre	TOWN OF THE AND				
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in				
and to the sa					
	/, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt				
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these				
	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to				
	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all				
	ch may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for				
	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents				
may be grar	nted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this				
assignment	and sale not been made.				
Appli	icant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and				
Trademarks	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).				
- 06	12/65 Tom BOLT 1000				
Date <u>W/</u>	(signature)				
Date <u>Jo</u>	/ot/o				
Date <u>020</u> _	(signature)				
Date	(orgination o)				
Date	(signature)				
Date					
	(signature)				
Date					
	(signature)				

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0095